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1.  Imam Bukhari's contribution to the development of hadith 
science.

2. The role of Imam Bukhari’s scientific heritage in educating 
young people.

3. Preservation of ancient and rare manuscripts of “Sahih al- 
Bukhari” in world libraries.

4. Formation of Islamic sciences in Central Asia.

⏰ Deadline for submission of abstracts: 
June 15, 2021.

⏱ Deadline for submission of articles: 
July 10, 2021.

⏳ Conference date: July 15, 2021.

☑ Proceedings of the conference will be published in the form 
of a scientific collection after expert and editorial review.

☑ Texts of Thesis (1-2 pages) and articles (7-8 pages) should 
be in Times New Roman, 14 font, 1.5 spacing (2 cm above and 
below, 1.5 cm on the right and 3 cm on the left). 

☑ Theses and articles are accepted in Uzbek, Turkish, Arabic 
and English.

☑ The title of the article should be in capital letters in the 
middle of the upper part of the article – full name, academic 
degree and title, personal phone number and e-mail are indicated.

☑ Footnotes at the bottom of each page. A list of references at 
the end of the article.

☑ The authors are responsible for the content of the articles, 
the reliability of the statistics.

Themes for discussion at the conference:

Requirements for the text 
of the theses and articles:

An exhibition of the oldest and rarest manuscripts of 
“Sahih al-Bukhari” will be organized during the conference



1. Имом Бухорийнинг ҳадис илми ривожига қўшган ҳиссаси. 
2. Имом Бухорий илмий меросининг ёшлар тарбиясида 

тутган ўрни.
3. “Саҳиҳул Бухорий” асарининг қадимий ва нодир қўлёз-

ма нусхаларининг жаҳон кутубхоналарида сақланиши.
4. Марказий Осиёда ислом илмларининг шаклланиши.

⏰ Тезисларни қабул қилиш муддати: 
2021 йил 15 июнгача.
⏱ Мақолаларни қабул қилиш муддати: 
2021 йил 10 июлгача.
⏳ Конференция бўлиб ўтадиган кун: 2021 йил 15 июль.

☑ Конференция материаллари экспертлар ва таҳририят тек
ширувидан ўтгандан сўнг илмий тўплам шаклида чоп этилади.

☑ Тезис (1-2 бет) ва Мақолалар (7-8 бет) Times New Roman, 
14 шрифт, 1,5 интервалда бўлиши (юқори ва пастдан 2 см, 
ўнгдан 1,5 ва чапдан 3 см) лозим. 

☑ Тезислар ва мақолалар ўзбек, турк, араб ва инглиз тил-
ларида қабул қилинади.

☑ Мақоланинг юқори қисми ўртасида мақоланинг номи 
бош ҳарфлар билан берилади – Ф.И.Ш. (тўлиқ) илмий даража 
ва унвони, шахсий телефон рақами ва электрон почтаси кўр-
сатилади.

☑ Мақолаларга келтирилган иқтибослар (сноска) ҳар бир 
саҳифанинг остида берилади. Адабиётлар рўйхати мақола-
нинг охирида келтирилади.

☑ Мақолалар мазмуни, статистик маълумотлар ишончли-
лиги учун муаллифлар жавоб беради.

Анжуман асносида “Саҳиҳул Бухорий” асарининг энг қадимий ва 
нодир қўлёзма нусхалари кўргазмаси ҳам бўлиб ўтади.

Конференцияда муҳокама қилинадиган масалалар:

Тезис ва мақолалар матнини 
расмийлаштириш талаблари:



Тел.: (+99866) 240-20-18 / E-mail: center@bukhari.uz 
Масъул шахс: Барот Амонов – Зиёрат туризмини 

ривожлантириш бўлими бошлиғи
Моб. / WhatsApp / Телеграм: (+99899) 528-65-63 

E-mail: barotamonov@gmail.com

Phone: (+99866) 240-20-18. E-mail: center@bukhari.uz 
Contact person: B.Amonov – Head of the Pilgrimage Tourism 

Development Department
Mob. / WhatsApp / Telegram: (+99899) 528-65-63 

E-mail: barotamonov@gmail.com

Тезис ва мақолалар қуйидаги электрон 
манзилга юборилади:

Theses and articles should be sent to the 
following address and responsible person:

 www.bukhari.uz

Imam Bukhari's collection of hadith - "Sahih al-Bukhari"

Имом Бухорийнинг "Саҳиҳул Бухорий" асари


